

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TP (C) NO. 284/2006

G.S. Bansal & Anr.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Jai Singh & ors.

Respondent(s)

[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 25.4.2007]

Date: 29/08/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

None

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on the second call, none appears for the petitioners.

The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(J.S. Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file].

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION © NO. 284 OF 2006

G.S. Bansal & Anr.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Jai Singh & ors.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Even on the second call, none appears for the petitioners.

The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

New Delhi;  
August 29, 2007.

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHAN)