

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 284 OF 2006

G.S. BANSAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is served as per affidavit of service and proof of publication but there is no appearance.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served by publication.

However, a perusal of records shows that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 were appearing through counsel before the petition was dismissed on default.

Subsequently, SLP has been restored vide order dated 1.10.2008 of the Hon'ble Court.

Item No.8

Thereafter, no step has been taken to serve respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the same Advocate though respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served by way of

publication.

In these circumstances, issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the same Advocate who was earlier appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and whose name is appearing in the list.

List again on 1.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj