

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 284 OF 2006

G.S. BANSAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of
the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 284 OF 2006

G.S. BANSAL & ANR. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On hearing counsel for the petitioners
described as proforma defendants in the plaint and

counsel appearing for respondent No.1, the plaintiff in the suit, we deem it just and proper to transfer Title Partition Suit No.122 of 2005 pending before the Court of Sub Judge- I, Patna, Bihar to an appropriate Court in Delhi.

Let the records of the case be transferred to the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi who will assign the suit to any appropriate Court competent to try it.

The Transfer Petition is allowed in the above terms.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 26, 2010.